PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2649403

SUBMISSION TYPE	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·	
	Ν	lame	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. 12/11/2013		12/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	ABDELSALAM HEL	AL	
Street Address:	10504 S.W. 51ST L	ANE	
City:	GAINESVILLE	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32608		
Name:	JEFFREY CRAIG KING		
Street Address:	3420 N.W. 71ST STREET		
City:	GAINESVILLE		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	32606		
Name:	RAJA BOSE		
Street Address:	289 CORRY VILLA	289 CORRY VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	APT. 12		
City:	GAINESVILLE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32603		
Name:		LES	
Street Address:	14369 HORSESHOE TRACE		
City:	WELLINGTON		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33414		
Name:	JAMES A. RUSSO		
<u> </u>		_	

Street Address:	3764 GLENFORD DRIVE
City:	CLERMONT
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34711

Name:	STEVE VANDER PLOEG
Street Address:	6937 N.E. RONLER WAY
Internal Address:	#2012
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

Name:	HICHAM MAHMOUD EL ZABADANI
Street Address:	323 UNIVERSITY VILLAGE
Internal Address:	#4
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32603

Name:	AHMAD HASSAN EL KOUCHE
Street Address:	15 MACPHERSON AVE.
Internal Address:	UNIT 19-301
City:	KINGSTON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7M2W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7895257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(352)372-5800	
Phone:	352-375-8100	
Email:	JSP@SLEPATENTS.COM	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:	JAMES S. PARKER	
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 142950	
Address Line 4:	GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UF.483XC1
	PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0444

	JAMES S. PARKER
Signature:	/JAMESSPARKER/
Date:	12/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecAsgn#page1.tif source=ExecAsgn#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. TO ABDELSALAM HELAL, JEFFREY CRAIG KING, RAJA BOSE, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, HICHAM MAHMOUD EL ZABADANI, AND AHMAD HASSAN EL KOUCHE

In good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the law of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611, sells and assigns to the inventors, ABDELSALAM HELAL, JEFFREY CRAIG KING, RAJA BOSE, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, HICHAM MAHMOUD EL ZABADANI, and AHMAD HASSAN EL KOUCHE, and their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in:

"Modular Sensor Platform" and for "Modular Platform Enabling Heterogeneous Devices, Sensors and Actuators to Integrate Automatically into Heterogeneous Networks", for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed February 21, 2007, (UF#-11997 and UF#-13666) Serial No. 11/677,372, now U.S. Patent No. 7,895,257, and PCT/US2007/062490; and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed January 7, 2011, Serial No. 12/986,301;

and in and to said applications and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom, subject to a royalty-free use for governmental purposes of the state of Florida and the University of Florida retaining rights to use this technology for research purposes, to ABDELSALAM HELAL, JEFFREY CRAIG KING, RAJA BOSE, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, HICHAM MAHMOUD EL ZABADANI, and AHMAD HASSAN EL KOUCHE, as assignees of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to aid ABDELSALAM HELAL, JEFFREY CRAIG KING, RAJA BOSE, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, STEVEN LEE PICKLES, JAMES A. RUSSO, STEVE VANDER PLOEG, HICHAM MAHMOUD EL ZABADANI, and AHMAD HASSAN EL KOUCHE, their successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

Executed this <u>11th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2013.

)

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

DAVID L. DAY, Director

Office of Technology Licensing

State of Florida County of Alachua

On this 11^{tn} day of <u>December</u>, 2013, personally appeared before me the abovenamed David L. Day, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

<u>Adriene R. Padget</u> Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: December 12,2014



C:\Users\dklassen\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\0TVJPODZ\2AU6222-Assignment from UFRFI to Inven.DOC/DNB/sl Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031787 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 12/16/2013